Legacy Health PGY1 Pharmacy Residency Program

Six PGY1 residents across 5 unique practice sites. To pay only 1 application fee to PhORCAS for all 5 Legacy Health
sites, please apply to any ONE Legacy Health site within PhoRCAS and then complete this survey,
https://forms.office.com/r/HMHdhce7zy, to select the individual site names you are interested in.

Each resident will have a home site for required learning experiences (general medicine, critical care, emergency
medicine, administration, precepting and project), staffing requirements and at least 1 elective. Residents will be able
to complete up to 12 weeks of elective rotations, which may include experiences at another Legacy Health site.
Elective experiences include ambulatory care, kidney transplant, infectious diseases, elective critical care (pediatrics,
cardiovascular, neurotrauma, neonatal), pediatric and adult oncology. Other elective learning experiences may be
developed based on resident interest and preceptor availability.

Residency Program Director: Katie Yabut, PharmD, BCPS kyabut@lhs.org

Legacy Emanuel Medical Center
(2 positions)
e Average census: 347 patients
e Located in NE Portland
¢ Residency Site Coordinator: Addison Pang, PharmD, BCCP

ajpang@Ilhs.org
e NMS Code: 113121

3LEGACYPHARMRES

Check out our
Instagram page!

Legacy Good Samaritan Medical Center
e Average census: 164 patients
¢ Located in NW Portland
e Residency Site Coordinator: Jenelle Stinson, PharmD, BCPS_&&
jstinson@lhs.org
¢ NMS Code: 113113

Check out
our website

Legacy Mt. Hood Medical Center
and blog!

e Average census: 83 patients

e Located in Gresham (East of Portland)

o Residency Site Coordinator: Emilee Huey PharmD
emhuey@lhsorg

¢ NMS Code: 113124

Legacy Salmon Creek Medical Center
e Average census: 187 patients
e Located in Vancouver, WA (SW Washington)
e Residency Site Coordinator: Kobe Ma, PharmD
kpma@lhs.org
e NMS Code: 113122

Legacy Meridian Park Medical Center

e Average census: 103 patients

e Located in Tualatin (South of Portland)

e Residency Site Coordinator: Dennis Choi, PharmD
dechoi@lhs.org

e NMS Code:113123
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Who are the residents? Legacy Mt. Hood Medical Center

Jason Srey PharmD
jsrey@lhs.org

Legacy Salmon Creek Medical Center

Katelyn Nguyen PharmD Sydney Damm PharmD

katnguye@lhs.org sdamm@lhs.org Miranda Jinks PharmD

mjinks@lhs.org

Legacy Good Samaritan Medical Center Legacy Meridian Park Medical Center

Yesenia Camacho PharmD

- - yecamach@Ihs.org Trisha Yillanueva PharmD .
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